PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Luis Molina	04/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Molichem Medicines, Inc.
Street Address:	100 Europa Drive, Suite 421
City:	Chapel Hill
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27517

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11124490

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404.572.4600

Email: mblair@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 191 Peachtree Street, 45th Floor

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Dept.

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303-1763

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Minikia D. Blair, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 3

source=11299.105002#page1.tif source=11299.105002#page2.tif source=11299.105002#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016494 FRAME: 0463

500048505

CH \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, LUIS MOLINA ("ASSIGNOR"), a citizen of the United States of

America, residing at 3912 Kildrummy Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27705, United States of

America; have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a provisional patent

application entitled "TREATMENT OF MEMBRANE-ASSOCIATED DISEASES AND

DISORDERS USING LANTIBIOTIC CONTAINING COMPOSITIONS," filed in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 2004, and assigned Provisional

Application No. 60/569,473; and

WHEREAS, MOLICHEM MEDICINES, INC. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation

of the State of North Carolina, having a principal place of business at 100 Europa Drive, Suite

421, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 27517, United States of America is desirous of acquiring an

interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and

transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in the full,

exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said provisional application, and in and to

all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said provisional application;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and

transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any

foreign application or applications corresponding to said provisional application, in whole or in

part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective

rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority

rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable

conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in

the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

11299.105002 P Assignment.DOC

1

Assignment of Invention Application No. 60/569,473

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agree to sign all lawful papers,

execute all nonprovisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful

oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and

nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all

countries throughout the world.

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or

other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to

others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is

possessed by the undersigned.

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in

good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional,

continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such

improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and

other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such

improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible for which the

Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for

securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

11299.105002 P_ Assignment.DOC

2

Assignment of Invention Application No. 60/569,473

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee. Date: 4/21/05 Signature: LUIS MOLINA NC STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF Ducham) BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 21 day of 2005, personally appeared Luis Molina, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he or she executed the same of his or her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. [SEAL]

Docket No. 11299.105002

11299.105002 P_ Assignment.DOC

RECORDED: 09/06/2005

REEL: 016494 FRAME: 0466